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RL Se ries right- an gle drives are de signed 
for in dus trial ap pli ca tions where ro tary
power must be trans ferred be tween two
shafts at right-an gles to each other. RL se -
ries units are avail able in 6 dif fer ent sizes
with 2 or 3 out puts and with 1:1 or 1:2
trans mis sion ra tios.

Die Win kel ge trie be der Se rie RL sind für
den in du striel len Ein satz  ge eig net, wenn
die Dreh be we gung um 90° um ge lenkt
wer den muss. Die Ge trie be sind mit 2
oder 3 Wel len en den aus ge rüs tet und kön -
nen  mit Un ter set zungs ver hält nis 1:1 bzw. 
1:2 ge lie fert wer den.         

I rin vii an go la ri se rie RL sono sta ti pro get -
ta ti per ap pli ca zio ni in du stria li ove oc cor ra
tra smet te re un moto ro ta to rio di po ten za
tra al be ri di spo sti per pen di co lar men te tra
loro. 
Pos so no es se re a 2 o 3 usci te con
rapporto di trasmissione:1:1 o 2:1.

6.1      Features

Hous ing

6.1      Merkmale

Gehäuse

Monoblocco rigido in lega d'alluminio
con 5 piani di attacco e 3 possibilità di 
centraggio.

6.1      Caratteristiche

Carter

Ingranaggi

Co ni ci a den ta tu ra spi ro i da le GLEASON.
Sono co stru i ti in ac cia io al Nic kel-Cro mo e 
sot to po sti ad un trat ta men to su per fi cia le di 
ce men ta zio ne e tem pra e suc ces si vo ro -
dag gio. Il gio co an go la re fra gli in gra nag gi
è re go la to per ga ran ti re un in gra na men to
ed una si len zio si tà ot ti ma li; a ri chie sta
pos so no essere forniti con gioco angolare
ri dot to fino a 5'.

Sin gle-piece alu minium al loy cast ing
with 5 mount ing points and 3 flanges.

Gears

CONIFLEX bevel gears cut on GLEASON
hob bing ma chines; local ised conctact to
en sure max i mum load ca pac ity and re -
verse ro ta tion. Nickel-Chrome steel gears
with sur face case-hard ened gear teeth;
this en sures max i mum ser vice life while
leav ing the tooth core tough and flex i ble to 
re sist me chan i cal shocks. Units are man u -
fac tured with back lash tol er ances to en -
sure per fect gear en gage ment and si lent
op er a tion. Back lash tol er ances can be re -
duced to a min i mum of 5' if spe cif i cally re -
quested.

Star res Ge trie be ge häu se aus Leicht -
me tall; 4 oder 5 Be fes ti gungs flä chen
und 3 Zen trier la gen.

Verzahnung

Auf GLEA SON-Ma schi nen her ge stell te Ke gel -
rä der (CO NI FLEX -Ver zah nung), wel che höch -
ste Be last bar keit ge währ leis ten und für bei de
Dreh rich tun gen ge eig net sind. Die Ke gel rä der
sind aus Ni ckel - Chrom - Stahl; die spe ziel le
Ober flä chen be hand lung (Ein satz här tung) si -
chert grö ß te Ver schleiß fes tig keit, wo bei der
Zahn kern je doch zäh und elas tisch bleibt, um
die me cha ni schen Stö ße zu dämp fen. Das
Zahn flan ken spiel zwi schen den Rä dern ist für
op ti ma le Ein griffs ei gen schaf ten und Lauf ru he
aus ge legt; auf aus drüc kli chen Wunsch kann
das Spiel bis auf 5' re du ziert wer den. Lie fer zeit
und Preis auf An fra ge.

Al be ri

Sono co stru i ti in ac cia io con una re si sten -
za di 80 Kg/mm2 e pro tet ti su per fi cial men -
te con tro la cor ro sio ne.
L'at tac co ester no è pre vi sto con un
tra sci na men to a lin guet ta a nor ma UNI (ad
ec ce zio ne del la gran dez za 1). Le po si zio ni
an go la ri del le lin guet te su gli al be ri en tra ta e
usci ta non han no par ti co la ri ri fe ri men ti tra loro

Shafts

Man u fac tured in steel with 80Kg/mm2 re -
sis tance and sur face treat ment for  cor ro -
sion pro tec tion.
Shaft cou pling on the power take-off is by
ISO stan dard keyways (ex cept for size 1).
Keyways can be made at any an gle.

Wellen

Aus spe zial be han del tem Stahl mit ei ner
Fes tig keit von 80 kg/ mm2; kor ro sions ge -
schützt.
Die Ab triebs wel le ist mit Paß fe der nut nach 
UNI - Norm ver se hen (mit Aus nah me der
Bau grö ße 1). Die Paß fe dern kön nen jede
be lie bi ge Win kel po si ti on ein neh men. 

Cuscinetti

Sono a sfe re, lar ga men te di men sio na ti e a 
gola pro fon da.

Tenute lubrificante interno

Con anel li di te nu ta su tut ti i mo del li.
A ri chie sta sono di spo ni bi li anel li spe cia li
per alte o bas se tem pe ra tu re.

Lubrificazione

I rin vii ven go no for ni ti già equi pag gia ti di
lu bri fi can te: la gran dez za 31 con gras so
per ma nen te; tut te le al tre gran dez ze con
olio.

Bearings

Large bear ings in deep races.

Oilseals

Oilseal rings are fit ted to all mod els.
Spe cial seal rings for high or low tem per a -
tures are avail able upon re quest.

Lubrication

Units are sup plied ready filled with lu bri -
cant. Size 31 units are filled long-life
grease; all other sizes are oil filled.

La ger

Groß zü gig di men sio nier te Ku gel la ger mit
tie fer Lauf ril le. 

Dichtungen

Sämt li che Ty pen sind mit Dicht rin gen ver se -
hen. Auf An fra ge sind Spe zial dicht rin ge für
hohe bzw. nied ri ge Tem pe ra tu ren lie fer bar.

Schmierung

Die Win kel ge trie be sind bei Aus lie fe rung
be reits mit Schmier mit tel ge füllt. Die Bau -
grö ße 31 ist mit Le bens dau er-Fett schmie -
rung, die an de ren Grö ßen sind mit
Öl schmie rung versehen.
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RL 32 AB 1:1 3FL

RL

31
32
33
34
42

AB
AC
BC

1:1
2:1

3FL

6.2      Designation 6.2      Bezeichnung6.2      Designazione 
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Shafts po si tion and di rec tion of ro ta tion Wel len po si ti on und Dreh rich tung Po si zio ne al be ri e sen si di ro ta zio ne

A = In put shaft
B = Out put shaft on ring bevel gear side 
C = Ouput shaft on op po site side to ring
bevel gear

For each version, the figures will show the
shaft directions of rotation.

For each ver sion, the same trans mis sion
is shown in two po si tions turned by 180°.

A = An triebs wel le
B = Ab triebs wel le Sei te Ke gel kranz 
C = Ab triebs wel le auf der ge gen über lie gen -
den Sei te des Ke gel kran zes 

Die Abbildungen zeigen für jede Version
die entsprechende Drehrichtung der
Wellen.

Für jede Ver sion wird das gleiche
Getriebe in zwei, jeweils um 180°
versetzen Positionen dargestellt.

PA = al be ro en tra ta
B = al be ro usci ta lato co ro na co ni ca

C = al be ro usci ta lato op po sto alla co ro na
co ni ca

Le fig ure mostrano, per ogni ver sione, i
sensi di ro tazi one de gli al be ri.

Per ogni versione, lo stesso rinvio è
rappresentato in due posizioni ruotate di
180°.
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6.3      Serv ice fac tor FS 6.3      Betriebs fac tor FS6.3      Fat tore di servi zio FS 

h/d

3 8 12 24

A 0.7 0.9 1 1.3

B 0.9 1 1.3 1.8

C 1.3 1.6 1.8 2.3

h/d
ore di funzionamento giornaliere
hours of op er a tion per day
Tägliche Betriebszeit in Std.

N.B.
Die Betriebstemperatur sollte nicht
außerhalb des folgenden Bereichs liegen:
 - 20°C / + 80 °C.
Falls die Getriebe als
Übersetzungsgetriebe (ins Schnelle)
verwendet werden sollen, ist darauf zu
achten, dass die Antriebsdrehzahl an der
welle B oder C 700 Upm nicht
überschreiten darf.

N.B.
Verificare che la temperatura di esercizio
non superi i valori da 
-20°C a +80°C.

Nel caso del rapporto 2:1 non usare il
rinvio in moltiplicazione (cioè entrando
dall'albero B o C) oltre 700 giri al minuto.

N.B.
Check that the op er at ing tem per a ture is
not out side the range 
-20°C / +80°C.

If you re quire a 2:1 ra tio, do not use a
speed mul ti plier (i.e. with in puts on shaft B 
or C) which op er ates at more than 700
rpm.

C
carico con urti
load with shock
Starke Stöße beim Betrieb

A
carico uniforme
uni form load
Gleichmäßiger Betrieb

B
carico con urti modesti
load with mod er ate shocks
Mittelstarke Stöße beim Betrieb

6.4      Tech ni cal data 6.4      Technische Daten6.4      Dati tecnici

n2

min-1

RL 31 RL32 RL33 RL34 RL42
i 1:1 2:1 1:1 2:1 1:1 2:1 1:1 2:1 1:1 2:1

3000
T2 [Nm] 2.0 — 7.7 — 20.2 — 33 — 5.7 —

P1(kW) 0.63 — 2.5 — 6.5 — 11 — 1.7 —

1400
T2 [Nm] 2.4 0.9 8.6 4.2 25.2 17.9 42 29.5 8.4 6.7

P1(kW) 0.37 0.14 1.3 0.65 3.9 2.8 6.5 4.5 1.2 0.94

1000
T2 [Nm] 2.6 1.0 9.2 4.5 27.1 19 46 33 9.8 8.0

P1(kW) 0.29 0.11 1.0 0.50 3.0 2.1 5.1 3.6 0.98 0.80

600
T2 [Nm] 2.9 1.1 10 5 29.7 21 53 37 12.4 10.2

P1(kW) 0.19 0.07 0.67 0.33 2.0 1.4 3.5 2.5 0.75 0.62

300
T2 [Nm] 3.4 1.3 11.6 5.6 34.7 23 63 41 16.4 13.9

P1(kW) 0.11 0.04 0.39 0.19 1.2 0.77 2.1 1.4 0.50 0.42

100
T2 [Nm] 4.2 1.5 14.5 6.2 44 26 79 44 25.4 22

P1(kW) 0.05 0.02 0.16 0.07 0.49 0.29 0.89 0.49 0.25 0.22

50
T2 [Nm] 4.7 1.7 16.5 6.7 50.5 27 89 46 33 25.7

P1(kW) 0.03 0.01 0.09 0.04 0.28 0.15 0.5 0.26 0.17 0.13

Kg    0.3 1.2 3.5    5.7 2

Sim bolo
Symbol
Symbol

De finizi one Definition Definition

n2 Giri uscita Output
revs 

Umdrehungen
Abtrieb

i Rapporto Ratio Untersetzung

T2

Coppia
uscita
max.

Max.
output
torque

Max.

Abtriebsdrehzah
l

P1
Potenza
entrata

Input
power Antriebsleistung

Kg Massa Masse Masse

Fr: 
Carico radiale max. N applcato a metà della
sporgenza dell'albero
Max. radial load in N
Radial - Belastung (max.) in N

 Fr Fa 

RL31 210 110

RL32 410 200

RL33 760 430

RL34 880 490

6.5 Ra dial and ax ial loads (N)6.5 Cari chi ra di ali e as siali (N) 6.5 Ra di ale und Axi ale
Be las tun gen (N)

Fa:
Carico assiale max. N
Max. axial load in N
Axial - Belastung (max) in N
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6.6 Dimensions 6.6 Abmessungen6.6 Dimensioni

RL 31                                                                           3FL
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6.6 Dimensions 6.6 Abmessungen6.6 Dimensioni

A B C Df7 b t1 E F G H I L N O O1 P QH6 RH6 S T U V Z

RL 32 52 18 66 15 5 12 35 26 6.2 50 7 52 24 24 24 8.3 35 – 5 90 – 104 27

RL 33 76 27 96 20 6 16.5 50 38 8.3 74 8 75 38 38 38 8.3 55 52 3.5 140 5 150 40

RL 34 100 38 98 25 8 21 70 38 10.3 98 13 80 45 45 70 10.3 65 62 3.5 150 2 160 60

RL 32 - RL 33 - RL 34                                                                3FL
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RL 42                                                                    3FL

6.6 Dimensions 6.6 Abmessungen6.6 Dimensioni
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